

NAGPRA Consultation Request Form

You may provide the following information to help our NAGPRA Staff contact your tribe to arrange a consultation. Complete and return this form to Marjorie Rhodes-Ousley via email at marjorie.rhodesousley@csueastbay.edu or through the mail to:

Marjorie Rhodes-Ou	
Cal State East Bay - 25800 Carlos Bee	
Hayward, CA 9454	
11ay wara, 671 745	12
If you need more spa	ace, please attach additional pages.
Which tribal organ	ization do you represent?
	(Name of Tribal Organization)
NAGPRA Tribal C	ontact: The best person to contact and the preferred method(s) to reach them:
Name & title	
Preferred	
contact method:	
Address:	
Email:	
Phone:	
Regarding consul	tation on ancestral remains and their associated funerary objects and/or
cultural items:	
_	hes regarding consultation on ancestral remains and their and associated
funerary objects?	
_	
Participate in c	onsultation at this time (date, if known:).
☐ Not ready to co	onsult at this time, but reserve the right to consult in the future
(date, if known	own:).
☐ Decline to part	icipate.
Prefer deferring	g to another party (and if known, who:
	,



What are your wishes regarding consultation on cultural items (such as unassociated funerary objects, sacred objects and objects of cultural patrimony)?		
Participate in consultation at this time (date, if known:).		
not ready at this time, but reserve the right to consult in the future		
(date, if known:) decline to participate.		
prefer deferring to another party (and if known, who:		
).		
Below you may share additional details, directions, or information about your wishes regarding consultation (for example; an interest in specific collections, archaeological site name/number, and/or the cultural affiliation of interest), or add information as an attachment:		
For questions, please contact Marjorie Rhodes-Ousley at 510-885-3104. On behalf of Cal State East Bay, again I appreciate your time and thoughtful consideration to consult Cal State East Bay. I look forward to working with you.		
Respectfully,		
Marjorie Rhodes-Ousley NAGPRA Coordinator Office of the President		